Town of Forest Richland County Notice of Voting Machine Testing

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with Sec. 5.84, Wis. Stats., a test will be conducted on the electronic voting machine to be used in the Town of Forest for the General Election on April 1, 2025. The test will be conducted to determine that the voting machine will correctly count the votes cast by processing pre-audited groups of ballots. The test will be held at Town of Forest Hall, located at 12931 State Hwy 56, Viola, WI, on March 25, 2025, at 5:30 PM and is open to the public.

Lynette Owens Clerk, Town of Forest Richland County Wisconsin